McGregor Fund

333 W. Fort Street

Detroit, MI 48226

313-963-3495 phone

313-963-3512 fax

www.mcgregorfund.org

Press Release

Sue Duffy, Executive Assistant

January 6, 2016

313-963-0060

For immediate release

sue@mcgregorfund.org

REUBEN A. MUNDAY ELECTED McGREGOR FUND BOARD CHAIRMAN

Detroit, MI – At its December meeting, the McGregor Fund board of trustees elected Reuben A. Munday as its new chairman.

"We could not be more pleased that Reuben is assuming this leadership role," said McGregor Fund president Kate Levin Markel. "He brings a deep compassion for our fellow community members who were born into, or find themselves living in poverty and lack the education and opportunities to improve their circumstances. Throughout Reuben's distinguished career as an attorney and civic leader, he has embodied the core values of the McGregor Fund."

Munday succeeds James B. Nicholson, who served as chairman since 2009 and is retiring from the board following eleven years of service. Nicholson was elected Trustee Emeritus at the same meeting.

Munday was elected to the McGregor board as Trustee in 2011. He is Partner and Chairman of the Detroit-based law firm Lewis & Munday, PC, where he has practiced law for over thirty five years specializing in all aspects of the real estate industry. His civic service has included membership on the boards of Big Brothers Big Sisters of Metropolitan Detroit, the Detroit Regional Chamber of Commerce, the Detroit Institute of Arts, the Detroit Economic Growth Corporation, The Greening of Detroit, Mosaic Youth Theatre and the Michigan Roundtable for Diversity and Inclusion. Munday and his wife, Dr. Cheryl C. Munday, reside in Detroit.

The McGregor Fund is a private foundation organized "to relieve the misfortunes and promote the well-being of mankind." It was established in 1925 by a \$5,000 deed of gift from Tracy W. McGregor and later augmented to nearly \$10 million through subsequent gifts from Mr. McGregor and his wife, Katherine Whitney McGregor. To date, the Fund has provided over \$235 million in grants to organizations throughout metropolitan Detroit and the tri-county area focused on human services, education, health care, arts and culture, and public benefit.

Visit www.mcgregorfund.org for additional information.